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APPD CONTRIBUTOR CONTACTS 

DATABASE ORGANISATION  CONTACT  

National  

Northern Australia Quarantine 

Strategy (NAQS) 

Australian Government  David Britton 

Email: David.Britton@awe.gov.au 

Australian National Insect 

Collection (ANIC) 

CSIRO Mike Hodda 

Email: Mike.Hodda@csiro.au  

New South Wales 

Agricultural Scientific 

Collections Unit (ASCU) 

Department of Primary 

Industries  

Peter Gillespie 

Email: peter.s.gillespie@dpi.nsw.gov.au  

Forests NSW Insect Collection 

(FCNI) 

Department of Primary 

Industries 

Peter Gillespie 

Email: peter.s.gillespie@dpi.nsw.gov.au  

Plant Pathology Herbarium 

(DAR) 

Department of Primary 

Industries 

Jordan Bailey 

Email: jordan.bailey@dpi.nsw.gov.au  

Northern Territory 

Northern Territory Economic 

Insect Collection (NTEIC) 

Department of Primary 

Industry and Resources 

Brian Thistleton 

Email: brian.thistleton@nt.gov.au  

Northern Territory Plant 

Pathology Herbarium (DNAP) 

Department of Primary 

Industry and Resources 

Jose Liberato 

Email: Jose.Liberato@nt.gov.au  

Queensland 

Plant Pathology Herbarium 

(BRIP) 

Department of Agriculture and 

Fisheries  

Roger Shivas 

Email: roger.shivas@daf.qld.gov.au  

Yu Pei Tan 

Email: YuPei.Tan@daf.qld.gov.au  

Queensland Primary Industries 

Insect Collection (QDPC) 

Department of Agriculture and 

Fisheries 

Mark Schutze 

Email: Mark.Schutze@daf.qld.gov.au  

BSES Insect Collection Sugar Research Australia Nicole Thompson 

Email: NThompson@sugarresearch.com.au  

University of Queensland Insect 

Collection (UQIC) 

University of Queensland Susan Wright  

Email: susan.wright@qm.qld.gov.au  

South Australia 

Waite Insect and Nematode 

Collection (WINC) 

University of Adelaide and the 

South Australian Research and 

Development Institute  

Helen Brodie  

Email: Helen.Brodie@sa.gov.au  

Tasmania 

Tasmanian Plant Pest Database 

(TPPD) 

Department of Primary 

Industries, Parks, Water and 

Environment 

Guy Westmore 

Email: Guy.Westmore@dpipwe.tas.gov.au  

Tasmanian Forest Insect 

Collection (TFIC) 

Forestry Tasmania Simon Grove 

Email: simon.grove@tmag.tas.gov.au  
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Victoria 

Plant Pathology Herbarium 

(VPRI) 

Department of Jobs, Precincts 

and Regions 

Jacky Edwards 

Email: jacky.edwards@agriculture.vic.gov.au  

Victorian Agricultural Insect 

Collection (VAIC) 

Department of Jobs, Precincts 

and Regions 

Linda Semeraro 

Email: Linda.Semeraro@agriculture.vic.gov.au  

Western Australia 

Department of Agriculture 

Western Australia Plant 

Pathogen Collection (WAC) 

Department of Primary 

Industries and Regional 

Development  

Stefan Harasymow 

Email: stefan.harasymow@dpird.wa.gov.au  

Invertebrate Collection 

Database (ICDB) 

Department of Primary 

Industries and Regional 

Development 

Melinda Moir 

Email: Melinda.Moir@agric.wa.gov.au  
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